

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Jitesh Talwani, ld. counsel for DH.
JD absent.

Matter is fixed for filing of fresh address of JD/further proceedings. It is submitted by ld. counsel that JD is residing at the very same address and he is intentionally avoiding service and requests for issuance of *dasti* notice. Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to JD on filing of PF returnable for 08.09.2023. At request, process be given *dasti*.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.07.2023sk