

EX66/22
MANKA TALWAR Vs. NOOR MOHD

06.01.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, ld. counsel for DH is connected through VC.
None for JD despite service.

To the query of the court, it is submitted that there is no stay of the proceedings of present matter. This is the money decree.

In these circumstances, issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD on filing of PF and list of movable property of the JD for NDOH. DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 25.01.2024 at 2.00 pm.

Put up for report before this court on 24.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.01.2024 sb