

03.06.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Judgment debtor produced from JC (in some other case)
with HC Narender Kumar.

JD is supplied with the copy of the execution petition. JD seeks legal aid. HC Narender is directed to produce the JD before the concerned official of DLSA (North-East) so that appropriate legal aid be provided to the JD.

To come up for further proceedings on 02.07.2024. It is clarified that JD is not in custody in this matter and copy of this order be sent with his custody warrant to the concerned Jail Superintendent for his information.

List the matter on 02.07.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.06.2024